Calaveras Public Utility District

Water Rate Schedule “D” - Effective July 1, 2022

Meter Flow Minimum Usage Covered by
Size GPM Charge Minimum
5/8” x 3/4” 20 $64.75 5,000 gallons
1” 50 $103.75 20,000 gallons
1”7 100 $188.46 40,000 gallons
2” 160 $357.83 80,000 gallons
4 500 $654.24 150,000 gallons
6” - $865.97 200,000 gallons
8” - $1077.70 250,000 gallons

USAGE CHARGE

5,001 to 20,000 gallons $2.60 per 1,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons $2.32 per 1,000 gallons
MULTIPLE UNIT RATE SCHEDULE
Usage 3,000 gallons or less /month avg./unit $38.68
Usage below 5,000 gallons that is not $1.31/ 100 gallons
included in base rate
From 5,001 to 20,000 gallons $2.60/ 1,000 gallons
Over 20,000 gallons $2.32 /1,000 gallons

AGRICULTURAL /UNTREATED RATE

First 60,000 gallons $273.14
Over 60,000 gallons $1.78 /1,000 gallons
INDUSTRIAL RATE
First 200,000 gallons $865.97
Over 200,000 gallons $2.32 /1,000 gallons
DROUGHT MANAGEMENT PLAN SURCHARGE*
Water Supply Conservation Usage
Shortage Level Surcharge
Stage 1 20% 11%
Stage 2 40% 21%
Stage 3 75% 41%

* Surcharge would only be implemented after notification to District customers and after
mandatory restriction declarations by the Board of Directors in accordance with Resolution 2015-6.




